
Alder Creek Roster September 2018 

 

Lot # 1 

Tom & Marilyn Miller 
3844 Dartmouth Way 
Livermore, CA 94450 
Home: (925) 443-0449 
Cell Marilyn: (916) 835-8533 
Cell Tom: (925)321-1303 
Email: aldercrk@pacbell.net 

Sue Miller-Sylvia and Mike Sylvia 
(916) 769-4139 
Email: smillersylvia@yahoo.com 

Barbara and Vince Farfan 
(209) 256-2753 
Email: nafrafb@yahoo.com 
 
Lot # 2  

Jack & Mary Pat Gayaldo 
703 Hillcrest Avenue 
Roseville, CA 95678 
Home: (916) 783-4302  
Email: jgayaldo@surewest.net 
Email: mpgayaldo@surewest.net 

Orlando & Carol Garcia 
2240 Portmarnock Way 
Roseville, CA 95678 
Home: (916) 786-2657 
Email: garciafam@surewest.net 

Jeanne Lindberg 
705 Hillcrest Ave. 
Roseville, CA 95678 
Home: (916)757-1710 
Cell: (650) 703-7592 
jeanneclindberg@gmail.com 

Sherry Rufini 
Email: rufini@sbcglobal.net 
 
Lot # 3  
Jogendra Khalsa 
3935 Meadow Brook 
Vacaville, CA 95688 
Home: (707) 446-2812 
Cell: (707) 372-8135 
Email: JSKhalsa@hotmail.com  
 
Seema Khalsa 
Email: skkaur310@yahoo.com  
 
Jagjeet Khalsa 
Email: jagjeet.khalsa@gmail.com 

Lot # 3  (continued) 
Darshan Khalsa: 
Email: dnk207@yahoo.com 

Lot # 9  

Kathy Jorgensen 
(new address in the works) 
Cell (916) 804-6623 
Email: Kathyjay4500@gmail.com 
Chip Bautista 
Email: chipbautista@yahoo.com 
 
Kristen & Brian McCall 
754 SW Westwood Drive 
Portland, OR   97239 
(503) 459-3225 
Email: skylawest@gmail.com 
 
Janice Jorgensen 
8120 Camas Street 
Boise, ID 83709 
Home: (208) 794-9747 
 
Lot # 10  

George & Carroll Yandell 
55 Fernwood Dr. 
San Anselmo, CA. 94960 
George's Cell: (415) 601-3403 
Carroll's Cell: (415) 269-3403 
Email: gyandell@me.com 
Email: carrollyandell@gmail.com 
 
Lot # 11 

Diane Steik 
4355 52nd Street 
Sacramento, CA 95820 
Home: (916) 455-8250 (Diane) 
Work: (916) 443-3287 (Diane’s daughter) 
(Communicate by mail to street address) 
Travis Gardiol (Diane’s grandson) 
Email: travis737373@icloud.com 

(email dedicated to cabin use; checked only twice a 
year post meetings to see meeting minutes) 

 

Lot # 12  

John & Karen Ward 
1000 South Bluff Drive 
Roseville, CA  95678 
Home: (916) 783-5963 
Cell: (916) 698-5964 
Email: wardka@surewest.net 
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Lot # 13  

Paulette Erfert 
966 Piedmont Drive 
Sacramento, CA  95822 
Home: (916) 447-3119 
Cell (916) 764-6578 
Email: pauletteerfert@aol.com 
  
Gary Federico 
1085 Perkins Way 
Sacramento, CA  95818 
Work: (916) 929-4242 ext 205 
Email: gjfederico@yahoo.com 
 
Lot # 15  
Jacqueline Chaney 
4513 Marble Way 
Carmichael, CA 95608 
Home: (916) 967-3919 
Email: JackeyJChaney@gmail.com 
 
Kendal Chaney-Buttleman  
& Mike Buttleman 
4912 C Street 
Sacramento, CA  95819 
Cell (916) 206-4392 
Email: kendalcb@csus.edu 
 
Ryan Chaney 
4513 Marble Way 
Carmichael, CA 95608 
Cell: (916) 863-1627 
Email: ryanbluemarlin95@aol.com 
 
Taylor Gaudio 
107 Grimes Way 
Folsom, CA 95630 
916-221-0611 
taylorgaudio56@gmail.com 
 
Wyatt Buttleman 
4912 C Street 
Sacramento, CA 95819 
wyattbuttleman@gmail.com 
 
Waylan Buttleman 
Email: WaylanButtleman@gmail.com 
 
Lot # 16  
Rick and Michele Cahall 
P.O. Box 601 
El Dorado, CA 95623 
Home: (530) 621-3138 
R Cell: (530) 320-7226 
M Cell: (530) 320-6955 
Email: rickcahall@att.net 

Lot # 17  
Todd & Lori Allen 
3131 Ozzie Court 
Carmichael, CA 95608 
Cell: Todd (916) 266-1132 
Cell: Lori (916) 266-3213 
Email: tljdallen@comcast.net 
 
 
Lot # 18  
Steve & Fran Quinn 
3100 Alder Way 
West Sacramento, CA 95691 
Steve & Fran Email: quinn4089@gmail.com 
 
Carrie Quinn Email:  QuinnSiS3@gmail.com 
 
Susan Ruiz 
Email: susanruiz2@comcast.net 
 
 
Lot # 19  
Bob Massone 
1791 Woodside Court 
Concord, CA 94519 
Home: (925) 682-4050  
Cell: (925) 323-3261  
Email: crownfloorsbob@comcast.net 
 
Elaine Lucia (925) 899-1990 
Email: elainelucia6@gmail.com 
 
Diane Massone-Harbin  (925) 209-3591 
Email: massoneharbin@comcast.net 
 
Jeff Harbin 
jeffharbin@comcast.net 
 
 
Lot # 20  
Gail Coney 
5353 Locksley Avenue (or PO 3269) 
Oakland, CA 94618  (PO zip 94609) 
Cell (510) 418-8399 
Email: sonomagail@gmail.com 
 
 
Lot # 21  
Jack and Shannon Collins 
1739 Tennyson Drive 
Concord, CA 94521 
Home: (925) 680-0861 
Shannon: (510) 506-9292 
Email: surfinjack@ymail.com 
Email: shannonmaryc@ymail.com 
 

mailto:wyattbuttleman@gmail.com
mailto:quinn4089@gmail.com
mailto:jeffharbin@comcast.net
mailto:surfinjack@ymail.com


Lot # 22  
Jim & Gayle Travis 
551 Trebbiano Place 
Pleasanton, CA 94566 
Home: (925) 485-0280 
Cell: (925) 200-4925 
Email: info@jtravis.com 
 
Chuck & Claudia Travis 
4655 Stockbridge Lane 
Salt Lake City, UT 84117 
(801) 831-6017 
Email: wctravis@mac.com 
 
Michelle and Ben Sturgis 
175 Laurelwood Ct. 
Richland, WA 99352 
Cell: (971) 236 6289 
Email: scoopermom2@aol.com 
 
Lot # 23  
David Givens 
110 Crosby Ct. #4 
Walnut Creek, CA 94598 
Home: (925) 934-7606 
Email: davegivens@att.net 
 
Peter Givens 
Email: pbg2@live.com 
 
Marcia Crawford 
150 Purdue Ave. 
Kensington, CA 94768 
510-526-8951 
Marciacrawford7@gmail.com 
 
Doug & Lorraine Crawford 
309 11th Street 
Huntington Beach, Ca 92648 
Home: (714) 274-4388 
Cell: (949) 838-7824 
Email: Doug.crawford@uci.edu 
 
Dan and Eleanor Crawford 
614 Zion Street 
Nevada City, 95959 
Home:(530) 470-6072 
Cell:(530) 559-8882 
Email: crawdaddydan@gmail.com 
 
 

Lot # 24  
Coralie Corin 
1525 Misty Wood Drive 
Roseville, CA 95747 
Home: (916) 771-0555 
Email: cfcorin@gmail.com 
 
David & Dolly Fiddyment 
7136 Firefly Green Lane 
Roseville, CA 95747 
Home: (916) 771-2323 
Work: (916) 645-7244 
Email: dollyf@surewest.net 
 
Karyl Fiddyment 
6419 Rio De Onar Way 
Elk Grove, CA 95757 
Home: (916) 686-8355 
 
Deborah Fiddyment 
Email: debfid@att.net 
 
Bryan Barrett 
Email: 1Pistachio@gmail.com 
 
Diane Fiddyment 
Email: diane.fiddyment@gmail.com 
 
Dave & Camela Labhard 
42 Lupine Way 
Sacramento, CA 95819 
Home: (916) 453-0566 
Cell: (916) 825-7999 
Email: clabhard@surewest.net 
Email: dlabhard@surewest.net  
 
Charlene Brunner 
cfcbrun@gmail.com 
 
John F. Corin 
Cell (916) 947-7831 
Email: john.corin@cbnorcal.com 
 
Sarah & Chris  Watkins 
Email: Sarahwatkins703@gmail.com 
Email: cgwatkins80@yahoo.com 



Lot #25  
Herb & Colleen McDuffee 
4639 Dorchester 
Granite Bay, CA 95746 
Home: (916) 797-5321 
Cell (916) 847-3646 
Email: herb.mcduffee@yorkrsg.com 
 
Katherine McDuffee Smith 
3941 Park Drive 20653 
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 
Cell: 916-769-5489 
Email: KatherineMcDS@gmail.com 
 
Janet Emmett 
Email: janettahoe@gmail.com 

Lot #26  
Art & Kiefie Breuer, Nick Breuer 
3671 Park Road 
Sacramento, CA 95841 
Home: (916) 483-1835 
Cell: (916) 813-2989 
Cell: (916) 813-2988 
Email: kbr41@surewest.net 
 
Nick Breuer 
Email: nickbreuer@gmail.com 
 
Tracy Carlson 
3816 Olivebranch Lane 
Carmichael, CA 95608 
Cell: (916) 949-5109 
Email: tabru45@aol.com 
 
Tim Carlson 
Email: Timcarlson@rocketmail.com 
 
Mary Breuer Boies 
4705 Hidden Oaks Lane 
Loomis, CA 95650 
Email: maryboies91@gmail.com 

        Emergency Numbers  

El Dorado County Sheriff 
Emergency: 911 
Non-emergency Central Dispatch 
(530) 621-6600 
 
El Dorado County Fire: (530) 626-4911 
for call from cell phones 
 
USFS:  Placerville Ranger District 
4260 Eight Mile Road 
Camino, CA  95709 
Cabin Owners Voice Mail (530) 647-5354  
Nancy Platt USFS (530) 647-5330 
PVL_Recreation_Residences@ms.fs.fed.us 

EID at Alder Creek 
John Bohrman 
Email: jbohrman@eid.org 
Phone: (530) 295-6767 
 
Emergency Number -- don't call 911, 

Call:  (530) 626-4911  

 


